Reference Design Guide Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document Version 1.0
www.infineon.com page 1 of 11 2022-05-06
Z8F80299242          Document Preview
Reference Design Guide
Window Lift
 Design overview
This Infineon Reference Design Guide describes the
ECU for a window lift, using the H-Bridge MOSFET

  2022-05-13
Reference Design Guide
Window Lift
Document Preview
Table 1 Automotive TSDSON-8 MOSFET with 40 V OptiMOS TM-5
Package Silicon Technology  Product
Max RDS(on)
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
QG
[nC]
S308
(TSDSON-8)
OptiMOSTM-5
IPZ40N04S5-8R4 8,4 40 10,3
IPZ40N04S5L-7R4 7,4 40 13
IPZ40N04S5-5R4 5,4 40 17
IPZ40N04S5L-4R8 4,8 40 22
IPZ40N04S5-3R1 3,1 40 31
IPZ40N04S5L-2R8 2,8 40 39
1.2.2 H-Bridge driver IC with integrated arm® Cortex®-M0
The MOTIX™ TLE985x H-Bridge MOSFET driver IC product family is a compact and cost effective SoC for 12 V motor
control. It targets automotive applications such as window lift, sunroof, gate lift and pumps.
It integrates a 32-bit Arm® Cortex®-M0 core together with market proven peripherals. It comprises two full duplex